Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim compensation Scheme Period 01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018 (District including Sub-Division)

## Format- A

SI. N.	Name of court with full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of case No. G.R. Case No. /S.T. Case/P.S. Case No. / Comp. Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and victim under POCSO Act. and Juvenile not to be revealed)	Whether charge sheet/ Final form submitted (Please satisfy the section date of filing of charge sheet and date of taking cognizance)	Whether compensation Quantified:-  Specify Interim Specify final Compensation		Compensation paid  Specify Specify Final interim Compensation		Compensation paid by	Whether interim or Final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High court or other Court's order (please Specify the Case No. as well as the amount quantified or paid	mpensation tion amount the Hon'ble urt or other order (please the Case No. s the amount	In brief please specify Rehabilitation Measure taken /Ordered under ten schemes of NALSA (specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended/number of beneficiaries scheme wise	Whether demand for fund made through D.C please satisfy the letter No.
				compensation quantified with date	quantified with date	compensation paid with date	paid, with date	accused/appellant convict or State of Jharkhand				
1	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 3 & 4 POCSO Act, date of filing of charge-sheet- 30.10.15	-	4,50,000/- 16.01.18		4,50,000/- paid on 26.05.18		By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 ( POCSO Case No23/15, 4,50,000/-)		Issued letter to D.C., Deoghar for financial help and rehabilitation of victim vide letter no. 2242 dated 24.11.2017 under NALSA Scheme No. 5 (Effective Implementation of Poverty Elevation Scheme) Scheme 2015	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
2	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 4 & 6 POCSO Act and 376 IPC, date of taking cognizance- 11.08.16	-	3,00,000/- 16.01.18		3,00,000/- paid on 04.06.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 ( POCSO case No33/15 3,00,000/-)		Issued letter to D.C., Deoghar for financial help and rehabilitation of victim vide letter no. 2235 dated 24.11.2017 under NALSA Scheme No. 5 (Effective Implementation of Poverty Elevation Scheme) Scheme	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18

3	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 4 POCSO Act and 376/493 IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet- 07.12.17, date of taking cognizance-	-	3,00,000/- 16.01.18		3,00,000/- paid on 26.05.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 (POCSO Case No. 69/16 3,00,000/-)	Issued letter to D.C., Deoghar for financial help and rehabilitation of victim vide letter no. 1052 dated 07.09.2017 under NALSA Scheme No. 5 (Effective Implementation of Poverty Elevation Scheme) Scheme 2015	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
4	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Monika Devi D/o Akhilesh Paswan Vill- Narayanpur, Ghaghi, Deoghar, (SC/ST. No. 25/16)	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 3 (X)(XI) SC/ST Act & 354, 452 IPC, date of filing of PCR Case no. 943/14- 16.08.14 date of taking cognizance- 16.11.16	24,000/- 10.10.2017 (by the Order of the Hon'ble High Court in Crl. Appl. (SJ) No. 1343 of 2017)	26,000/- 16.01.18	24,000/- 13.11.17	26,000/- paid on 26.05.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 (SC/ST Case No25/16, 26,000/-)	Issued letter to D.C., Deoghar for financial help vide letter no. 2237 dated 24.11.2017 under NALSA Scheme No. 5 (Effective Implementation of Poverty Elevation Scheme) Scheme 2015	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
5	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 354 B IPC and u/s 4 POCSO Act, date of filing of charge-sheet- 05.04.18	25,000/- 23.08.2017 (by the Order of Hon'ble High Court in A.B.A. No. 2533 of 2017)	75,000/- 16.01.18	25,000/- 08.11.17	75,000/- paid on 25.05.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 ( POCSO Case No46/16 75,000/-)	Issued letter to D.C., Deoghar for help of victim under NALSA 9 Scheme and for providing help to get admission in KGBV vide letter no. 2365 dated 11.12.2017	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
6	Additional Sessions Judge –III	Reshmi Devi W/o Rashik Pujhar Vill- Jagnadih, P.S- Devipur, Deoghar (S.T. No. 126/16)	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 302 IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet 17.7.16	-	3,00,000/- 16.01.18		3,00,000/- paid on 08.06.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 ( S.T No126/16, 3,00,000/-)	-	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18

7	Additional Sessions Judge –II	Victim of rape case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 376 IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet- 30.06.15	-	3,00,000/- 16.01.18	3,00,000/- paid on 26.05.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 ( S.T No-199/15 3,00,000/-)	-	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
8	Additional Sessions Judge –VI	Rohini Devi W/o Radhe Das Vill- Dhanpatdih, P.S-Taljhari, Dumka, (S.T. No. 293/11)	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 302 IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet- 30.09.11 & date of taking cognizance- 29.10.11	-	2,00,000/- 16.01.18	2,00,000/- paid on 02.06.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 (S.T No293/11, 2,00,000/-)	-	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
9	Additional Sessions Judge –IV	Arti Kumari (minor) babli kumari(minor) C/o- Babu Tuddu Vill- Nawadih, P.S. Sarwan, Deoghar ( S.T No. 09/16)	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 302 IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet- 29.08.15	-	3,00,000/- (each) 16.01.18	3,00,000/- (each) paid on 13.06.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 [S.T. No09/16, 3,00,000/- (each)	-	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
10	Additional Sessions Judge –V	Fatu Mahto, S/o late Baiju Mahto, Vill- Paradiya, P.S- Devipur, Deoghar, (S.T. 147/16)	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 304 (B) IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet- 06.08.16, date of taking cognizance- 22.08.16	-	2,00,000/- 16.01.18	2,00,000/- paid on 11.06.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 (S.T. No147/16, 2,00,000/-)	-	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18
11	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 4/8 POCSO Act, 366A IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet- 18.02.16 & date of cog 04.03.16	-	2,00,000/- 16.01.18	2,00,000/- paid on 07.06.18	Jharkhand Govt.	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 16.01.18 ( POCSO Case No04/16, 2,00,000/-)	-	Letter no. 68 dated 18.01.18

	12 J.J. B	Dard Bhikhari Yadav (father of the deceased juvenile) Vill Rondhia P.S. Mohanpur Dist. Deoghar	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 304 B, 201, 120B, date of filling of charge-sheet 31.12.12	2,00,000/- 25.06.18		By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 25.06.18	2,00,000	Letter no. 1216 dated 03.07.18
	13 Addi sessi Judgi	, ,	Submitted	25,000/- (each) 25.06.18		By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 25.06.18	25,000/- (each)	Letter no. 1216 dated 03.07.18
-	14. Addi sessi Judgi	ons S/O late Sudhir	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 302 date of filling of chargesheet 30.3.10	1,00,000/- to Naresh Shrama and 2,00,000 /- (Devki Devi) 25.6.18		By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 25.06.18	1,00,000 to Naresh Shrama and 2,00,000 (Devki Devi)	Letter no. 1216 dated 03.07.18
	15. Addi sessi Judg	ons Murli Rajwar,vill-	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 302,201/34 date of filling chargesheet 31.3.17	2,00,000/ - 25.6.18		By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victims dated 25.06.18	2,00,000	Letter no. 1216 dated 03.07.18

Submitted

Sd. /-Assistant, DLSA, Deoghar

# Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014 Period 01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018 Format-B

SI. No.	Name of court with full Designation	Date of convict	Whether Payment made to victim under Victim Welfare Fund and Rules 2014 or not.	Details of victim wise payment	Whether payment was made to victim under the order of Hon'ble High court/Trial Court/Appellate Court/or payment was made when case was pending before the High Court (Please specify the Case No., Name of the Court, Date of order for payment of compensation)
1.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Submitted

Sd. /-Assistant, DLSA, Deoghar

#### Data as to Rehabilitation under

# Rehabilitation of victim under SC/ST (provision of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period 01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018

#### Format- C

SI. No.	Name of court with full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. G.R. Case No. S.T. case No./P.S. Case No./ Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and	Whether charge sheet/ Final form submitted (Please Specify the section)		Specify Interim Compensation Paid	Whether Compensation paid by accused/ appellant/convict or State of Jharkhand	Whether interim or Final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the Case No. as well as the	Compensation amount quantified but yet to be paid	In brief, please specify the Rehabilitation Measure taken/ ordered	Whether Section 15 A of the Act complied Please specify the victim/witness protection measure
		victim and under POCSO Act. and Juvenile not to be revealed					amount quantified or paid			
1.	Additional Sessions Judge-I	Monika Devi D/o Akhilesh Paswan Vill- Narayanpur, Ghaghi, Deoghar SC/ST. No. 25/16 Sec. 3 (X)(XI) SC/ST Act & 354, 452 IPC	SC/ST. No. 25/16 Sec. 3 (X)(XI) SC/ST Act & 354, 452 IPC	24,000/-	24,000/-	accused	Yes (interim compensation amount 24,000/- is paid to the victim by the accused) From the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi in Crl. Appl. (S.J.) No. 1343 of 2017 v.o.d. 10.10.2017		1. DLSA letter no. 2237 dated 24.11.2017 was issued to D.C. Deoghar and a copy of that letter vide letter no. 2238 was also issued to DDC, Deoghar for financial assistance 2. DLSA Letter no. 4 dated 04.01.2018 issued to D.D.C. Deoghar to provide help under NALSA 9 Scheme	

Submitted

Sd. /-Assistant, DLSA, Deoghar

#### Data as to Rehabilitation under

### Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians victim/ Family of victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period 01.04.2018-30.06.2018

#### Format- D

SI. No.	Name of court with full	Name and Address of victims with details of case No., G.R. Case No./ S.T.	Whether Charge sheet/Final Forms	Details of Reh Measu		Details of Compensation		
	Designation	Case No. / P.S. Case No./ Comp. Case No. (N.B:- Name /Identity of Rape victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed.	submitted (Please specify the sections)	Compensation Amount Paid	Govt. Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided	
1	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 3 & 4 POCSO Act, date of filing of charge-sheet- 30.10.15	4,50,000/-	-	-	-	
2	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 4 & 6 POCSO Act and 376 IPC, date of taking cognizance- 11.08.16	3,00,000/-	-	-	-	
3	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 4 POCSO Act and 376/493 IPC, date of filing of charge-sheet- 07.12.17, date of taking cognizance- 11.01.18	3,00,000/-	-	-	-	
4	Additional Sessions Judge –I	Monika Devi D/o Akhilesh Paswan Vill- Narayanpur, Ghaghi, Deoghar, (SC/ST. No. 25/16)	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 3 (X)(XI) SC/ST Act & 354, 452 IPC, date of filing of PCR Case no. 943/14- 16.08.14 date of taking cognizance-16.11.16	26,000/	-	-	-	

	Additional Sessions	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 354 B IPC and u/s 4				
5	Judge –I		POCSO Act, date of filing	75,000/-	-	-	-
	Juage 1		of charge-sheet- 05.04.18				
	Additional	Reshmi Devi W/o Rashik Pujhar	Submitted Charge sheet				
6	Sessions	Vill- Jagnadih, P.S-Devipur, Deoghar	u/s 302 IPC, date of filing	3,00,000/-	-	-	
	Judge –III	(S.T. No. 126/16)	of charge-sheet- 17.07.16				
	Additional	Victim of rape case	Submitted Charge sheet				
7	Sessions		u/s 376 IPC, date of filing	3,00,000/	-	-	-
	Judge –II		of charge-sheet- 30.06.15				
	Additional	Rohini Devi	Submitted Charge sheet				
	Sessions	W/o Radhe Das	u/s 302 IPC, date of filing				
8	Judge –VI	Vill- Dhanpatdih,	of charge-sheet- 30.09.11	2,00,000/-	-	-	-
		P.S-Taljhari, Dumka,	& date of taking				
		(S.T. No. 293/11)	cognizance-29.10.11				
	Additional	Arti Kumari (minor)	Submitted Charge sheet				
	Sessions	babli kumari(minor)	u/s 302 IPC, date of filing	3,00,000/-			
9	Judge –IV	C/o- Babu Tuddu	of charge-sheet- 29.08.15	(each)	-	-	-
		Vill- Nawadih, P.S. Sarwan, Deoghar		(eacii)			
		( S.T No. 09/16)					
	Additional	Fatu Mahto,	Submitted Charge sheet				
	Sessions	S/o late Baiju Mahto,	u/s 304 (B) IPC, date of				
10	Judge –V	Vill- Paradiya, P.S-Devipur, Deoghar,	filing of charge-sheet-	2,00,000/-	_	_	_
10		(S.T. 147/16)	06.08.16, date of taking	2,00,000/-	_	_	_
			cognizance- 22.08.16				
	Additional	Victim of POCSO Case	Submitted Charge sheet				
	Sessions		u/s 4/8 POCSO Act, 366A				
	Judge –I		IPC, date of filing of				
11	0-		charge-sheet- 18.02.16 &	2,00,000/-	_	-	-
			date of taking	, , ,			
			cognizance- 04.03.16				

12	J.J. Board	Bhikhari Yadav (father of the deceased juvenile)	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 304 B,201,120B,date			2,00,000/-	
12		Vill Rondhia P.S. Mohanpur Dist. Deoghar	of filling of chargesheet 31.12.12	-	-	2,00,000/-	-
13	Additional sessions Judge-IV	1.Kaushalaya Devi,w/o hari Mahtu 2. Sunita Devi,D/o Hari Mahtu, vill- kanhaidih,P.S. Madhupur,Dist-Deoghar.	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 304/307, date of filling of chargesheet 26.12.09	-	-	25,000/- each	-
14	Additional sessions Judge-II	<ul><li>1.Naresh Sharma S/O late Sudhir Sharma</li><li>2. Devki Devi W/O late Sudhir Sharma</li><li>vill- Podejor, P.S. Saraiyahat. District-</li><li>Dumka.</li></ul>	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 302 date of filling of chargesheet 30.3.10	-	-	1,00,000/- (Naresh Sharma) 2,00,000/- (Devki Devi)	-
15	Additional sessions Judge-IV	Gauri Devi, W/O Murli Rajwar, vill- kanki, parasani, P.S Palajori.	Submitted Charge sheet u/s 302,201/34 date of filling of chargesheet 31.3.17	-	-	2,00,000/-	-

Submitted

Sd. /-Assistant, DLSA, Deoghar